08-29-2003

Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	10253	874 6 ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Claude Perie, Herve Tiberghien and F	Robert Dalex	Name: TIMON	of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No			7 64 d
3. Nature of conveyance:			958 10
🛂 Assignment 📮 Mo	erger		H
Security Agreement 🖫 Ch	nange of Name		avenue Louis Delage
☐ Other		91310 Linas, France	3
		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: July 23,2003		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/22/03			
A. Patent Application No.(s) / () Y (/ ()) Additional numbers att.		B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LL	P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: CityPlace II		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
(6682-02)		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street			13-0235
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u>	Zip: 06103-3402	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Marina F. Cunningham 38,419 Name of Person Signing August 22, 2003 Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/we,	<u>Jean-Claude PERIE, Hervé TIBERGHIEN and</u> Robert DALEX
, hereafter referred to as "a useful improvements in SPECTACLES OF THE TYPE I	applicant(s)", have invented certain new and
	ation for a United States patent was filed on Application No,
	ion for a United States patent was executed on, and
. WHEREAS, TIMON	of 4 avenue Louis Delage 91310 LINAS (France)
right, title and interest in and NOW, THEREFORE, in (\$10.00), the receipt where able consideration, applicant sign and transfer unto said a invention in the United State to any and all patents which for its sole use and behoof, sentatives, to the full end granted, as fully and entirel cant(s) had this assignment Applicant(s) hereby as	n consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars of is acknowledged, and other good and valuates, by these presents, do/does hereby sell, assignee the full and exclusive right to the said as and the entire right, title and interest in and may be granted therefor in the United States, and for the use and behoof of its legal represent of the term for which said patents may be by as the same would have been held by appli-
Date:JULY 23, 2003	Jean-Claude PERIE
Date:	Hervé TIBERGHIEN
Date:JULY 23, 2003	Robert DALEX
Date:	

RECORDED: 08/22/2003

REEL: 014429 FRAME: 0195